Arabic Language

ARA 1120

ARA 1121

ARA 2220
ARA 2220

ARA 3222

FOL 3930

Art History
ARH 3572

Classical and Ancient Studies

ARH 2090

CLA 2110
CLA 2110

2

1

1
2

11369

11370

11373
11382

11387

11966

14233

11843

1652
1653

Middle Eastern Studies Major Approved Course List
Fall Semester 2017

Elementary Arabic |

Elementary Arabic Il

Intermediate Arabic

Intermediate Arabic

Mid-Intermediate Arabic

High-Intermediate Arabic

History of Islamic Art

Great Discoveries in World Archeology

Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,
Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,

Zeina Schlenoff

Zeina Schlenoff

Wasan Tawfiq
Wasan Tawfiq

Zafer Lababidi

Zafer Lababidi

Lynn Jones

Andrea DeGiorgi

Staff
Staff

MTWR

MTWR

MTWR
MTWR

MWF

MWF

TR

TR

MWF
MWF

10:10AM

9:05AM

10:10AM
11:15AM

9:05AM

10:10AM

11:00AM

11:00AM

9:55AM

11:00AM
12:05PM

9:55AM

11:00AM

12:15PM

3:35PM  4:50PM

8:00AM
11:15AM

8:50AM
12:05PM



CLA 2110
CLA 2110
CLA 2110
CLA 2110

CLA 2123
CLA 2123
CLA 2123
CLA 2123
CLA 2123
CLA 2123

ASH 3200

CLA 3430

ARH 4154

Hebrew

HBR 1102

HBR 1120

HBR 2220
HBR 2222

o o1 B~ W

o o1 B~ W N

R

1654
1660
1661
1672

1642
1655
1656
1662
1663
1676

12116

1665

12109

12328

13448

13448
12330

Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,
Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,
Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,
Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,

Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,
Debates About the Past;: Roman Civilization, History,
Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,
Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,
Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,

Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,

History of the Ancient Near East

History of Ancient Greece

Archaeology of the Late Roman Empire

Beginning Hebrew |

Elementary Modern Hebrew |

Intermediate Modern Hebrew

Intermediate Hebrew

Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff

Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff

Daniel Pullen

James Sickinger

Staff

David Levenson

Melanie Annis

Melanie Annis

David Levenson

MWF
MW
TR
TR

MWF
MWF
MWF
MW
TR
MW

MWF

TR

TR

MWF

MW

MW
MWF

12:20PM 1:10PM
3:35PM  4:50PM
3:35PM  4:50PM
5:15PM  6:30PM

9:05AM  9:55AM
12:20PM 1:10PM
1:25PM  2:15PM
3:35PM  4:50PM
3:35PM  4:50PM
5:15PM  6:30PM

11:15AM 12:05PM

2:00PM  3:15PM

9:30AM 10:45AM

8:45AM 9:55AM

2:30PM  4:10PM

4:30PM  6:10PM
11:10AM 12:20PM



History
ASH 1044 1 9609

Middle Eastern History and Civilization

Staff

TR

9:30AM

Note: ASH1044 is HIGHLY RECOMMENDED as part of Liberal Studies coursework, but DOES NOT count toward major coursework.

ASH 3100 1 9608
ASH 3930 2 9620
ASH 3930 4 11082
ASH 3930 5

ASH 4223 1 9614
International Affairs

INR 3932 7 4169

History of Asia

Studies in Asian History: Gender in the Middle East
Studies in Asian History: History of Persia

Ottoman Empire

Modern Middle East

Special Topics: Refugee Protection Issues

*This class is combined Honors and Regular course

INR 4274 1 11810

Interdisciplinary Studies

IFS 2116 1 11080
IFS 2116 2 13026
IFS 3009 1 11967

Studies in International Politics: The Middle East

Digital Microhistory Lab
Digital Microhistory Lab

Through An Arabic Lens: The Intersection of Film

*This class is a combined Honors and Regular course

Public Administration

Claudia Liebeskind
Mohammad Hosainy
Mohammad Hosainy
Nilay Ozok-Gundogan
Will Hanley

Mark Schlakman

Staff

Will Hanley

Will Hanley

Defne Bilir

Screenings:

TR
TR
MW
MWF
MW

TR

MW
MW
TR

12:30PM
2:00PM
2:00PM
12:20PM
12:30PM

5:15PM

11:00AM

9:30AM

9:30AM

5:15PM
6:40PM

10:45AM

1:45PM
3:15PM
3:15PM
1:10PM
1:45PM

8:00PM

12:15PM

10:45AM

10:45AM

6:30PM
8:40PM



PAD 4084

1

11880

International Terrorism Policy

*Note this is a combined section class

PAD 4374
PAD 4374
PAD 4374

1
2
3

7756
7779
7792

Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness and Response
Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness and Response

Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness and Response

*Note this is a combined section class

PAD 4375
PAD 4375
PAD 4375
PAD 4375

Religion
REL 2210
REL 2210

REL 2240
REL 2240
REL 2240
REL 2240

REL 2315

A WO N

A W N

7758
7780
11905
11906

8641
8658

8642
8659
8687
13095

13280

Advanced Topics in Terrorism
Advanced Topics in Terrorism
Advanced Topics in Terrorism

Advanced Topics in Terrorism

Introduction to the Old Testament

Introduction to the Old Testament

Introduction to the New Testament
Introduction to the New Testament
Introduction to the New Testament

Introduction to the New Testament

Religions of South Asia

Audrey Heffron-Casser R

Audrey Heffron-Casser TBA
Audrey Heffron-Casser TBA

Audrey Heffron-Casser T

Audrey Heffron-Casser TBA
Audrey Heffron-Casser TBA

Bradley Skillman
Bradley Skillman

Staff

Giancarlo Angulo

Elecia Kelley
Sean Daly
Staff

Staff

Roland Mullins

TR
TR

TR
MWF

TR
TR
MWF
TR

TR

5:30PM  8:15PM

TBA
TBA
5:30PM  8:15PM

TBA
TBA
2:00PM 3:15PM
2:00PM 3:15PM

9:30AM 10:45AM
10:10AM 11:00AM

12:30PM  1:45PM
11:00AM 12:15PM
11:15AM 12:05PM
12:30PM  1:45PM

12:30PM  1:45PM



REL 3363
REL 3367

REL 3505

REL 3505

REL 3505

REL 3505

REL 3606

REL 4304
REL 4304

REL 4366

REL 4510

Theater
THE 4935

A 0w N

8636
12383

8635

8660

8691

12380

8672

8680
8685

12387

12332

9430

Islamic Traditions

Islamic Traditions I1: Islam in the Modern World
The Christian Tradition
The Christian Tradition
The Christian Tradition
The Christian Tradition

The Jewish Tradition

Islam in Africa

Religion and War

Seminar Islam in North America

Christianity after the New Testament

Israel/Palestine Conflict

Adam Gaiser

James Riggan
Francois Dupuigrenet
Staff

Andrew Gardner
Staff

Martin Kavka

Joseph Hellweg
John Kelsay

Adam Gaiser

Elecia Kelley

Samer al-Saber

TR
MWF

MWF

MWF

MWF

TR

MW

TR

9:30AM
12:20PM

10:10AM

12:20PM

11:15AM

9:30AM

3:35PM

2:00PM
2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

10:45AM
1:10PM

11:00AM

1:10PM

12:05PM

10:45AM

4:50PM

4:45PM
4:45PM

4:45PM

4:45PM

3:15PM



