## Middle Eastern Studies Major Approved Course List

## Fall Semester 2017

Arabic Language											
	ARA 1120	2	11369	Elementary Arabic I	Zeina Schlenoff	MTWR	10:10AM	11:00AM			
	ARA 1121	1	11370	Elementary Arabic II	Zeina Schlenoff	MTWR	9:05AM	9:55AM			
	ARA 2220	1	11373	Intermediate Arabic	Wasan Tawfiq	MTWR	10:10AM	11:00AM			
	ARA 2220	2	11382	Intermediate Arabic	Wasan Tawfiq	MTWR	11:15AM	12:05PM			
	ARA 3222	1	11387	Mid-Intermediate Arabic	Zafer Lababidi	MWF	9:05AM	9:55AM			
	FOL 3930	2	11966	High-Intermediate Arabic	Zafer Lababidi	MWF	10:10AM	11:00AM			
	Art History ARH 3572	1	14233	History of Islamic Art	Lynn Jones	TR	11:00AM	12:15PM			
	Classical and Ancient Studies										
	ARH 2090	1	11843	Great Discoveries in World Archeology	Andrea DeGiorgi	TR	3:35PM	4:50PM			
	CLA 2110 CLA 2110	1 2	1652 1653	Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History, Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,		MWF MWF	8:00AM 11:15AM				
		=		,							

CLA 2110	3	1654	Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,	Staff	MWF	12:20PM	1:10PM
CLA 2110	4	1660	Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,	Staff	MW	3:35PM	4:50PM
CLA 2110	5	1661	Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,	Staff	TR	3:35PM	4:50PM
CLA 2110	6	1672	Debates About the Past: Greek Civilization, History,	Staff	TR	5:15PM	6:30PM
CLA 2123	1	1642	Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,	Staff	MWF	9:05AM	9:55AM
CLA 2123	2	1655	Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,	Staff	MWF	12:20PM	1:10PM
CLA 2123	3	1656	Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,	Staff	MWF	1:25PM	2:15PM
CLA 2123	4	1662	Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,	Staff	MW	3:35PM	4:50PM
CLA 2123	5	1663	Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,	Staff	TR	3:35PM	4:50PM
CLA 2123	6	1676	Debates About the Past: Roman Civilization, History,	Staff	MW	5:15PM	6:30PM
ASH 3200	1	12116	History of the Ancient Near East	Daniel Pullen	MWF	11:15AM	12:05PM
CLA 3430	1	1665	History of Ancient Greece	James Sickinger	TR	2:00PM	3:15PM
ARH 4154	1	12109	Archaeology of the Late Roman Empire	Staff	TR	9:30AM	10:45AM
Hebrew							
HBR 1102	1	12328	Beginning Hebrew I	David Levenson	MWF	8:45AM	9:55AM
HBR 1120	1	13448	Elementary Modern Hebrew I	Melanie Annis	MW	2:30PM	4:10PM
HBR 2220	1	13448	Intermediate Modern Hebrew	Melanie Annis	MW	4:30PM	6:10PM
HBR 2222	1	12330	Intermediate Hebrew	David Levenson	MWF	11:10AM	12:20PM

History										
ASH 1044	1	9609	Middle Eastern History and Civilization	Staff	TR	9:30AM	10:45AM			
Note: ASH1044 is HIGHLY RECOMMENDED as part of Liberal Studies coursework, but DOES NOT count toward major coursework.										
ASH 3100	1	9608	History of Asia	Claudia Liebeskind	TR	12:30PM	1:45PM			
ASH 3930	2	9620	Studies in Asian History: Gender in the Middle East	Mohammad Hosainy	TR	2:00PM	3:15PM			
ASH 3930	4	11082	Studies in Asian History: History of Persia	Mohammad Hosainy	MW	2:00PM	3:15PM			
ASH 3930	5		Ottoman Empire	Nilay Ozok-Gundogan	MWF	12:20PM	1:10PM			
ASH 4223	1	9614	Modern Middle East	Will Hanley	MW	12:30PM	1:45PM			
Internationa	l Affairs	S								
INR 3932	7	4169	Special Topics: Refugee Protection Issues	Mark Schlakman	T	5:15PM	8:00PM			
*This class is combined Honors and Regular course										
INR 4274	1	11810	Studies in International Politics: The Middle East	Staff	TR	11:00AM	12:15PM			
Interdisciplinary Studies										
IFS 2116	1	11080	Digital Microhistory Lab	Will Hanley	MW	9:30AM	10:45AM			
IFS 2116	2	13026	Digital Microhistory Lab	Will Hanley	MW	9:30AM	10:45AM			

Defne Bilir

Screenings:

TR

T

5:15PM

6:40PM

6:30PM

8:40PM

Through An Arabic Lens: The Intersection of Film

## **Public Administration**

11967

\*This class is a combined Honors and Regular course

IFS 3009

PAD 4084	1	11880	International Terrorism Policy	Audrey Heffron-Casser	R	5:30PM	8:15PM			
*Note this is a combined section class										
PAD 4374	1	7756	Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness and Response	Audrey Heffron-Casser	TBA	TBA				
PAD 4374	2	7779	Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness and Response	Audrey Heffron-Casser	TBA	TBA				
PAD 4374	3	7792	Introduction to Terrorism: Preparedness and Response	Audrey Heffron-Casser	Т	5:30PM	8:15PM			
*Note	this is a	combine	ed section class							
PAD 4375	1	7758	Advanced Topics in Terrorism	Audrey Heffron-Casser	TBA	TBA				
PAD 4375	2	7780	Advanced Topics in Terrorism	Audrey Heffron-Casser	TBA	TBA				
PAD 4375	3	11905	Advanced Topics in Terrorism	Bradley Skillman	TR	2:00PM	3:15PM			
PAD 4375	4	11906	Advanced Topics in Terrorism	Bradley Skillman	TR	2:00PM	3:15PM			
Religion										
REL 2210	1	8641	Introduction to the Old Testament	Staff	TR	9:30AM	10:45AM			
REL 2210	2	8658	Introduction to the Old Testament	Giancarlo Angulo	MWF	10:10AM	11:00AM			
REL 2240	1	8642	Introduction to the New Testament	Elecia Kelley	TR	12:30PM	1:45PM			
REL 2240	2	8659	Introduction to the New Testament	Sean Daly	TR	11:00AM	12:15PM			
REL 2240	3	8687	Introduction to the New Testament	Staff	MWF	11:15AM	12:05PM			
REL 2240	4	13095	Introduction to the New Testament	Staff	TR	12:30PM	1:45PM			
REL 2315	1	13280	Religions of South Asia	Roland Mullins	TR	12:30PM	1:45PM			

REL 3363	1	8636	Islamic Traditions	Adam Gaiser	TR	9:30AM	10:45AM
REL 3367	1	12383	Islamic Traditions II: Islam in the Modern World	James Riggan	MWF	12:20PM	1:10PM
REL 3505	1	8635	The Christian Tradition	Francois Dupuigrenet	MWF	10:10AM	11:00AM
REL 3505	2	8660	The Christian Tradition	Staff	MWF	12:20PM	1:10PM
REL 3505	3	8691	The Christian Tradition	Andrew Gardner	MWF	11:15AM	12:05PM
REL 3505	4	12380	The Christian Tradition	Staff	TR	9:30AM	10:45AM
REL 3606	1	8672	The Jewish Tradition	Martin Kavka	MW	3:35PM	4:50PM
REL 4304	1	8680	Islam in Africa	Joseph Hellweg	T	2:00PM	4:45PM
REL 4304	2	8685	Religion and War	John Kelsay	W	2:00PM	4:45PM
REL 4366	1	12387	Seminar Islam in North America	Adam Gaiser	R	2:00PM	4:45PM
REL 4510	1	12332	Christianity after the New Testament	Elecia Kelley	R	2:00PM	4:45PM
Theater							
THE 4935	5	9430	Israel/Palestine Conflict	Samer al-Saber	TR	2:00PM	3:15PM
Theater			·	·			